DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

MEMBERS OF RAJYA SABHA

(Use extra sheet signed by the Member if space is insufficient for making entries) FORM I

[See rule 3 of the members of Rajya Sabha (Declaration of Assets and Liabilities) Rules, 2004]

A. Information regarding assets & liabilities of members

1	Name of the Member	ALPHONS KANNANTHANAM	
	(in block letters)	*	
2	Father's Name	K.V. Joseph	
3	Permanent address	Kannanthanam House, Manimala, P.O. Kottayam , Kerala - 686543	
4	Delhi address	2 Lodhi Estate, New Delhi - 110003	
5	Party affiliation	Bharatiya Janata Party	
6	Date of election	Elected unopposed on 9th November, 2017	
7	Date of taking oath/making affirmation	9th November, 2017	

I. Deta	tails of immovable property			
1	Name of the State, District, Sub-	State, District, Sub- 1) Agricultural Land: Sy. No. 1602/2		
	division and Village	Village:- Aya Nagar		
	in which property is situated.	Tehsil:- Mehrauli, Delhi		
		Area :-500 Sq. Yard		
		2) Non-Agricultural Land: Sy. No. 14/1-A, Dodanakkana hali		
		village, Varthur Hobli Bangalore South Taluk, Karnataka		
		Area:- 2561 Sq. Meters		
2	Details of property:			
1	(a) House and buildings and their			
	present value	Residential Buildings: NIL		
	(b) Lands and their present value	Approximate Current market value of		
		1) Agricultural Land : Rs. 2 crores		
	2	Approximate Current market value of		
		2) Non - Agricultural Land : 4 Crores		
3	Whether held as owner or	Owner		
	beneficiary.			
4	Whether held jointly or severally.	NA		
	If property held jointly			
1	with another person, share of			
	property held.			
		<u> </u>		

5	If not held in member's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member.	NA
6	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired).	1) Purchase 2) Purchase
7	Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention.	Sale of TDR, 1980 Sq. Meters at a total consideration of Rs. 2.80 cr; of this Rs 2,37,20,000 was received after becoming minister.

II. Details of movable property

	alls of movable property	
	Description of the property	1) Investment in Bonds, Debentures/ shares and units in
	(i.e.car/motorcycle/jewellery/in	companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amount:- 1000
	vestments in banks/ stock	Shares in Alphons Kannanthanam Academy (Rs. 10 Lakhs) .
	markets/ companies/financial	2) LIC Insurance Policy no. 780404973.
	institutions/insurance	Amount Assured Rs 50,000/-
	policies etc.	3) Car :- Rs 4 Lakhs. (Market Value)
		4) (i) SBI Saving bank A/c no. 57044129396:- Rs./- 417964
		FD: 67244260157: Rs/-12870
		(ii) SBI Saving bank A/c no. 3012268328-0 :- Rs. /- 39315
		(iii) SBI Saving babk A/c no. 37632102230 :- Rs/- 863718
		FD No : 37673989720 Rs. /- 2 Crores
		(iv) CSB Saving Bank A/c no. 00901015037190001:-
		Rs. 7284.64/-
	*	·
	Make, model (and also	NISSAN 2013 Model
1	registration No. in case of	DL08CZ 4548
	vehicles) where necessary.	
3	Mode of acquisition	Purchase
	(purchase/gift/mortgage lease or	
	otherwise)	
	,	Do 9 Lally (Car)
4	Purchase price of the property	Rs. 8 Lakh (Car)
5	In case of purchase, source or	Α.
	sources from which financed	\
	(a) personal savings	Yes
	(b) other sources	NA
	1 ,	1

6 Any other relevant information	NA
which the member may like to	ķ.
furnish	

III. Details of liabilities of the member to public financial institutions/Central Government and State Governments

1	Details of loans raised from Banks/Companies/Financial institutions/ Central/State Governments	No
2	Amount of loans raised in each case	NA
3	The period for which these loans were raised in each case.	NA

B. Information regarding immovable and movable properties held by member's spouse

	Name of the Member's spouse (in block letters)	SHEELA ALPHONS
	Husband's name	Alphons Kannanthanam
3	Permanent address	Kannanthanam House, Manimala, P.O. Kottayam , Kerala - 686543
4	Delhi address	2 Lodhi Estate, New Delhi - 110003

I. Details of immovable property

I. Det	. Details of immovable property		
1 Name of the State, District, Sub- Residential Buildings: Apartment			
	division and Village in which	Sy. No. 843 Village: Ernakulam	
	property is situated.	District: Ernakulam	
		Area :- 2107 Sq. Feet	
2	Details of property		
	(a) House and buildings and their	Approximate Current market value of Residential Buildings : Rs.	
	present value	1.76 crores	
	(b) Lands and their present value	Agricultural Land: NIL	
ĺ		Non-Agricultural Land: NIL	
3	Whether held as owner or	Owner	
	beneficiary.		
4	- · · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NA	
	If property held		
	jointly with member, share of		
	property held.		
	If not held in spouse's own name,	NA	
	state in whose name		
	held and his/her relationship		
	with the spouse.		
1	1		

ı. ·		
6	How acquired	Purchase
*	(whether by purchase, lease,	
	mortgage, inheritance,	
	gift or otherwise with date of	
	acquisition and name of	
	person from whom acquired).	
7	Any other relevant information	NA
	which the member may	
	like to mention.	
-		
II. Det	ails of movable property	
1	Description of the property	Insurance Policies: SBI Insurance Policy no. 45009944310
	(i.e.car/motorcycle/jewellery/in	Premium paid Rs. 27,085/- per annum
	vestments in banks/stock	Insurance Policies: SBI Insurance Policy no 1K049862510.
	markets/ companies/financial	Premium paid -Rs 1,00,000/- per annum
	institutions/	CDV C
	insurance policies etc.)	SBI Saving A/c No : 67224354084 Rs/- 1,73,561
		SBI Saving A/c No : 67380656368 Rs/- 2,305
		I11
		Jewellery:
		(I) Gold: Rs. 15 lakhs (495 grams) (II) Diamond: Rs. 35 Lakhs
		(II) Diamond: Rs. 33 Lakiis
		Vehicle: Rs 2 Lakhs (Market Value)
		Venicle. To 2 Zamio (Market Value)
	Į.	
2	Make, model (and also	Hyundai
	registration No. in case of	2012 Model
	vehicles) where necessary.	DL03CBZ 2251
	venicles) where necessary.	D100002 2201
2	Mode of acquisition	Purchase
	(purchase/gift/mortgage lease or	i urchase
	otherwise)	
	otherwise)	
4	D. Line and College	Pa A Jakha (Car)
$\begin{vmatrix} 4 \end{vmatrix}$	Purchase price of the property	Rs. 4 lakhs (Car)
5	In case of purchase, source or	
	sources from which financed	
	(a) personal savings	Yes
	(a) personal savings	
	(b) other sources	NA NA
6	Whether held as owner or	Owner
	beneficiary.	
	<u> </u>	

٠,		_	
ı	7	Whether held jointly or severally.	NA
١	Ş	, , ,	
ŀ		A .1 1 C .:	M. 11 D. 14 Come Come Parismin Comes
1			Money receivable : Rs. 1.4 Crores from Benjamin Samuel
		which the member may like to	
		furnish	
-			

C. Information regarding immovable and movable properties held by member's dependent children

1	Name of the Member's dependent	NIL
	children	•
	(in block letters)	
2	Father's/Husband's name	NA
3	Permanent address	NA
4	Delhi address	NA

I. Deta	I. Details of immovable property		
1	Name of the State, District, Sub- division and Village in which property is situated.	NA	
2	Details of property	NA	
	(a) House and buildings and their present value		
	(b) Lands and their present value		
	Whether held as owner or beneficiary.	NA	
4	Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with member, share of property held.	NA	
5	If not held in spouse's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the child.	NA	
6	How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired).	NA	
7	Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention.	NA	-

	· ·		
II. Details of movable property			
	Description of the property (i.e.car/motorcycle/jewellery/in vestments in banks/stock markets/ companies/financial institutions/ insurance policies etc.)	NA	
	Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary.	NA	
	Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	NA	
4	Purchase price of the property	NA	
5	In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed (a) personal savings	NA	
	(b) other sources		
6	Whether held as owner or beneficiary.	NA	
7	Whether held jointly or severally.	NA	
	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish		

DECLARATION

I, **Alphons Kannanthanam** hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Yours faithfully,

Date: 14/6/2018